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SACRAMENTO Forecast
RIVER BASIN Period

Streamflow Forecast Summary: January 1, 2017
(averages based on 1981-2010 reference period)

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

90% 70% 50% % Av 30% 10%
(KAF) (KAF) (KAF) °AVg (KAF) (KAF)

30yr Avg
(KAF)

Sacramento R at Shasta (DWR)

Sacramento R at Shasta (NWS)
APR-JUL
McCloud R ab Shasta (DWR)

McCloud R ab Shasta (NWS)
APR-JUL
Pit R at Shasta Lk (DWR)

Pit R at Shasta Lk (NWS)
APR-JUL

Inflow to Shasta Lk (DWR)

Inflow to Shasta Lk (NWS)
APR-JUL

Sacramento R nr Red Bluff (DWR)

Sacramento R nr Red Bluff (NWS)
APR-JUL

Feather R at Lk AlImanor (DWR)

NF Feather R at Pulga (DWR)

NF Feather R nr Prattville (NWS)

MF Feather R nr Clio (DWR)

SF Feather R at Ponderosa Dam (DWR)

Inflow to Oroville Res (DWR)

Inflow to Oroville Res (NWS)
APR-JUL
N Yuba R bl Goodyears Bar (DWR)

N Yuba R bl Goodyears Bar (NWS)
APR-JUL

205 265 320 102% 410 495

275 330 365 96% 415 500

550 660 790 78% 955 1120

1230 1420 1640 91% 2040 2690

1720 1980 2370 96% 2940 3910

1020 1330 1780 105% 2280 3030

189 245 305 112% 365 450

Inflow Jackson Mdws & Bowman Res (DWR)

S Yuba R nr Langs Crossing (DWR)
Yuba R at Smartville (DWR)

Yuba R at Smartville (NWS)
APR-JUL
NF American R at N FK Dam (DWR)

MF American R nr Auburn (DWR)

MF American R nr Auburn (NWS)
APR-JUL

Inflow to Union Valley Res (NWS)
APR-JUL

Silver Ck bl Camino Div. Dam (DWR)

590 760 1020 104% 1300 1580

320 410 510 104% 645 840

51 67 86 88% 107 138

312.2

378.6

1013.2

1802.7

2479.3

1700.7

273.4

981.1

489.8

98



Silver Ck bl Camino Div. Dam (NWS)
APR-JUL 95
Inflow to Folsom Res (DWR)

Inflow to Folsom Res (NWS)
APR-JUL 930

123 157 100% 198

1160 1160 94% 1530

245

1900

157.6

1231.6

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

SAN JOAQUIN RIVER  Forecast 90%

BASIN Period

(KAF)

70%
(KAF)

50%
(KAF)

30%

% Avg (KAF)

10%
(KAF)

30yr Avg
(KAF)

Cosumnes R at Michigan Bar (DWR)

Cosumnes R at Michigan Bar (NWS)
APR-JUL 57
NF Mokelumne R nr West Point (DWR)

Inflow to Pardee Res (DWR)

Inflow to Pardee Res (NWS)
APR-JUL 270
MF Stanislaus R bl Beardsley (DWR)

Inflow to New Melones Res (DWR)

Inflow to New Melones Res (NWS)
APR-JUL 435
Cherry & Eleanor CKs, Hetch Hetchy (DWR)

Tuolumne R nr Hetch Hetchy (DWR)

Tuolumne R nr Hetch Hetchy (NWS)
APR-JUL 400
Inflow to New Don Pedro Res (DWR)

Inflow to New Don Pedro Res (NWS)
APR-JUL 805
Merced R at Pohono Bridge Yosemite (DWR)

Merced R at Pohono Bridge Yosemite (NWS)
APR-JUL 280
Inflow to Lake McClure (DWR)
Inflow to Lake McClure (NWS)
APR-JUL 405
Big Ck bl Huntington Lk (DWR)
SF San Joaquin R nr Florence Lk (DWR)
Inflow to Millerton Lk (DWR)

Inflow to Millerton Lk (NWS)
APR-JUL 840

83 130 101% 187

380 505 108% 610

520 730 106% 930

490 625 105% 765

1010 1350 105% 1670

345 445 116% 555

525 710 111% 895

1100 1560 124% 2000

275

750

1190

915

2020

625

1090

2400

128.4

466.6

690.2

595.8

1288.3

384.8

642.3

1257.7

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions

3) Median value used in place of average



Forecast

TULARE LAKE BASIN .
Period

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

90%
(KAF)

70% 50% % Av 30%
(KAF) (KAF) 9 (KAF)

10%
(KAF)

30yr Avg
(KAF)

NF Kings R nr Cliff Camp (DWR)
Inflow to Pine Flat Res (DWR)

Inflow to Pine Flat Res (NWS)
APR-JUL
Kaweah R at Terminus Res (DWR)

Kaweah R at Terminus Res (NWS)
APR-JUL
Tule R at Success Res (DWR)

Tule R at Success Res (NWS)
APR-JUL

Kern R nr Kernville (DWR)

Inflow to Isabella Res (DWR)

Inflow to Isabella Res (NWS)
APR-JUL

890

146

28

205

1090 1430 116% 1870

192 285 99% 410

39 59 93% 101

325 480 106% 755

2160

500

148

985

1231

287.9

63.3

454.4

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

NORTH COASTAL Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
AREA Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Trinity R at Lewiston (DWR)
Inflow to Clair Engle Lk (NWS)
APR-JUL 555 685 785 118% 960 1100 666.1
Scott R nr Fort Jones (NWS)
APR-JUL 145 164 205 119% 240 310 172.9

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg
KLAMATH BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Clear Lake Inflow?
Gerber Resvervoir Inflow?
FEB-JUL 10.6 32 47 115% 62 84 41
APR-SEP 0.1 9.3 16.7 116% 24 35 14.4
Sprague R nr Chiloquin
JAN-SEP 210 315 390 110% 460 565 355
FEB-JUL 157 255 325 110% 390 490 295
FEB-SEP 175 275 345 108% 415 520 320
APR-JUL 100 164 210 112% 250 315 188



Williamson R bl Sprague R nr Chiloquin

JAN-SEP
FEB-JUL
APR-SEP
Upper Klamath Lake Inflow®
JAN-SEP
FEB-JUL
MAR-SEP
APR-SEP

375 510 600 101% 690 825
270 395 480 101% 560 685
220 305 365 103% 420 510
475 795 940 100% 1090 1400
330 605 725 101% 850 1120
300 545 660 101% 775 1020
220 405 490 102% 575 760

595
475
355

940
720
655
480

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

Forecast 90% 70% 50% 30% 10% 30yr Avg

LAKE TAHOE BASIN b iog (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) % Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Marlette Lake Inflow

MAR-JUL -90 620 1110 100% 1600 2300 1110

APR-JUL -230 410 840 101% 1270 1900 830
Lake Tahoe Rise Gates Closed*

OCT-HIGH 0.157 1.69 2.5 112% 3.3 51 2.24

MAR-HIGH 0.66 1.45 1.8 104% 2.2 2.9 1.73

APR-HIGH 0.5 1.1 1.3 99% 15 2.1 1.31

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

TRUCKEE RIVER Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
Sagehen Ck nr Truckee
MAR-JUL 2.8 4.3 5.8 91% 7.8 11.9 6.4
APR-JUL 2.4 3.7 5 89% 6.8 10.6 5.6
L Truckee R ab Boca Reservoir®
MAR-JUL 50 92 120 121% 148 190 99
APR-JUL 60 80 100 119% 145 180 84
Truckee R at Farad?
MAR-JUL 153 280 365 119% 450 575 307
APR-JUL 210 260 310 122% 420 495 255

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

CARSON RIVER Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
EF Carson R nr Gardnerville
MAR-JUL 76 156 210 102% 265 345 205
APR-JUL 135 162 180 97% 198 225 186
200 cfs 22 Jun 13 Jul 27 Jul 10 Aug 31 Aug 24 Jul
500 cfs 02 Jun 21 Jun 04 Jul 17 Jul 05 Aug 30 Jun

WEF Carson R nr Woodfords



MAR-JUL 22 47 65 110% 83 108 59
APR-JUL 19 43 60 111% 77 101 54

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

WALKER RIVER Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)
E Walker R nr Bridgeport
MAR-AUG 14.1 49 73 94% 97 132 78
APR-AUG 11.3 42 63 93% 84 115 68
W Walker R bl L Walker nr Coalville
MAR-JUL 58 122 165 97% 210 270 170
APR-JUL 51 113 155 96% 197 260 162
W Walker R nr Coalville
MAR-JUL 63 127 170 99% 215 275 172
APR-JUL 54 116 158 97% 200 260 163

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

OWENS RIVER Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Av 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) 9 (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Owens R (DWR)

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

NORTHERN GREAT Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Avg 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Eagle Ck nr Eagleville

APR-JUL 0.3 2 3.8 88% 5.6 8.1 4.3
Bidwell Ck nr Fort Bidwell

APR-JUL 4.9 7.8 9.8 82% 11.8 14.7 12
Davis Ck

APR-JUL 2500 4100 5800 80% 8100 13400 7233

APR-SEP 3000 4700 6500 81% 8900 14200 7991

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average

Forecast Exceedance Probabilities for Risk Assessment
Chance that actual volume will exceed forecast

COLORADO RIVER Forecast 90% 70% 50% % Av 30% 10% 30yr Avg
BASIN Period (KAF) (KAF) (KAF) °Avg (KAF) (KAF) (KAF)

Lake Powell Inflow 2



APR-JUL 3530 5430 6950 97% 8660 11500 7160

1) 90% and 10% exceedance probabilities are actually 95% and 5%
2) Forecasts are for unimpaired flows. Actual flow will be dependent on management of upstream reservoirs and diversions
3) Median value used in place of average



